FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RE[,]

10-18-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Horiorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dan BEN MOSHE	Name: ASTUCCI U.S. LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: 385 Fifth Avenue
Nature of conveyance:	Suite No. 1005
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	New York, NY 10016
Execution Date: October 3, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29 36545	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 3, 2000	
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	Deposit account number:
Our Ref.: <u>523.1002</u>	500518
VIANA MURI DEDA ARRARANA ORANGER	[X] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account
/2000 MWDLDER1 00000031 29130545 581 40.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy(ies) of this page if paying by deposit account and/or authorizing additional fees to be charged to deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 3. 4.0	
Paul J. Higgins, Reg. No. 44,152 Name of Person Signing Out V Signature	October 3, 2000 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011156 FRAME: 0646

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I Dan BEN MOSHE of 385 Fifth Avenue, Suite No. 1005, New York, N.Y. 10016

18 the inventor of a new and useful HOLDER FOR READING GLASSES for which an application for a

United States Patent is submitted herewith/was filed on ________, Serial No. _______;

and

WHEREAS, ASTUCCI U.S. LTD. of 385 Fifth Avenue, Suite No. 1005, New York, N.Y. 10016 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention and any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon; the interest in said patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby declares that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent or reissued patent issuing thereon.

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	
Name: Dan BEN MOSHE	
Signature /	1111.00
Date: October 3, 2000	
	

RECORDED: 10/03/2000

REEL: 011156 FRAME: 0647